

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 530

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE LONGIETTI

Printer's No. 569

1 Amend Bill, page 6, line 18, by striking out "chairman of the
2 State board" and inserting
3 Governor

4 Amend Bill, page 7, lines 16 through 18, by striking out
5 "chairman of" in line 16, all of line 17 and "members of the
6 State board" in line 18 and inserting
7 Governor

8 Amend Bill, page 7, lines 27 through 29, by striking out
9 "chairman of the" in line 27, all of line 28 and "members of the
10 State board" in line 29 and inserting
11 Governor